SALADS

Club Salad
Tossed mixed greens, turkey, chopped
tomato, chopped bacon, cucumbers,
chopped egg, choice of dressing
Buffalo Chicken Salad
Mixed greens, croutons, tender strips of
buffalo grilled chicken, red onion, green &
red pepper strips, choice of dressing
Grilled Tuna Salad
Mixed greens, boiled egg, fresh grilled
tuna, boiled potato, tomato wedge, pepper
strips & raspberry vinegrette
Grilled Chicken Caesar Salad
Crisp romaine lettuce, croutons, grilled
chicken strips, grated cheese & Caesar
dressing
Chicken Cutlet Over Tossed Green Salad
Red pepper strips, marinated eggplant,
croutons, tomato, choice of dressing

SANDWICHES & WRAPS
Chicken Salad Wrap
Fresh made chicken salad with chopped
bacon, shredded lettuce, fomato on spinach
wrap
Grilled Chicken Breast
With grated cheddar cheese, chopped
tomato, mixed greens, honey mustard on
honey wheat wrap
Grilled Chicken Breast
With fresh mozzarella, roasted peppers,
greens, balsamic dressing on a wrap
Chicken Cutlet Sandwich
Mixed greens, chopped tomato, red onions,
pepper strips, mayo on french bread
Grilled Eggplant
With fresh mozzarella, roasted peppers,
mixed greens, balsamic dressing on tomato
wrap
Chicken Cutlet
With grated mozzarella, chopped tomato,
sliced mushrooms, grated cheese on french
bread

$6.95

$6.95

$6.95

$6.95

$6.95

$6.50

$7.25

$7.25

$7.25

$6.75

$7.25

Roast Beef

With jack cheese, lettuce tomato, russian

dressing on pita bread panini grilled

Grilled Portobello Mushroom

With fresh mozzarella, roasted pepper,

mixed greens, balsamic dressing on

semolina roll

Battered Fried Fish Sandwich

Lettuce, tomato, tarter sauce lemon on

french bread

Grilled Filet Fish

Shredded red cabbage, grated carrots, red

onion, lemon vinegrette on french bread
Cold Sandwiches

Ham or Virginia Ham

Turkey or Hot Ham

Roast Beef

Corned Beef

Salami

Bologna

Pepperoni

Liverwurst

Spiced Ham

Olive Loaf

Cheese

Roast Pork

Mortadella

Proscuitto & Imported Provolone

Tuna Salad

Chicken Salad

Egg Salad

Ham Salad

Shrimp Salad

Italian Sub

Club Sub

Hot Sandwiches

Meatballs

Sausage & Peppers
Eggplant

Chicken Parmigiana
Meatloaf
Knockwurst/Kielbasa
Tenderloin

Pastrami

Pepper Steak

$6.75

$6.50

$7.25

$7.25

$6.25
$6.25
$6.75
$6.75
$6.25
$5.20
$6.25
$5.20
$5.20
$5.20
$3.75
$6.75
$6.25
$7.25
$6.25
$6.25
$5.20
$5.20
$6.75
$7.00
$6.75

$7.25
$7.25
$7.25
$7.25
$7.25
$7.25
$7.50
$7.50
$7.50

BL.T. $5.20
Grilled Cheese $3.50
w/Meat $4.00
w/Meat & Tomato $4.25
Long roll $.50 extra on all cold sandwiches
Try your favorite sandwich on croissants,
grilled panini or pita/flour tortilla wrap.
Serving all Boars Head and Thumans
products.
Others
Chef Salad $6.95
Salad Bar $4.95 Ib.
Piece of Fruit $.75
French Fries $3.50
Onion Rings $3.50
Potato Salad $2.00 %Ib.
Cole Slaw $2.00 %lb.
Macaroni Salad $2.00 3lb.
Artichoke Salad $3.75 %lb.
Beet Salad $2.95 %lb.
Chick Pea Salad $2.95 3lb
Cucumber Salad $2.75 3lb
Fruit Salad $2.95 3lb
German Potato Salad $2.25 3Ib
Green Bean Salad $2.95 3Ib
Seafood Salad $4.25 iIb
Mushroom Salad $3.95 3lb
Pasta Salad $3.25 3Ib
Tuna Macaroni $3.95 3Ib
Chicken Salad $3.95 3lb
Egg Salad $2.25 b
Tuna Salad $3.95 3lb
Pizza
8" Cheese Tomato - 8" Cheese Basil $5.25
Soup
Cup $2.25
Pint $3.25
Quart $4.95

Price may change upon market value

Wide variety of drinks available.

NJ Lottery & Instant Tickets Available

Newspapers Available



Breakfast Saturday Specials

Taylor Ham $3.50 Sandwich
w/Cheese $3.75 Roast Pork $7.25  $8.99Ib.
w/Egg & Cheese $4.00 Roast Lamb $750  $9.25 Ib.

Egg Sandwich $2.95 Veal $750  $9.95 Ib.
w/Meat $3.75 Sausage Pie $4.99 Ib.

Buttered Roll $1.00 Broccoli Pie $4.99 Ib.
w/'Jelly $1.00 Spinach Pie $4.99 Ib.

Muffins $1.75 Buffalo Wings $6.95 Ib.
w/Butter $2.50 Batter Fried Zucchini $4.99 Ib.

Bagel Batter Sweet Potato $3.99 Ib.
w/Butter $1.50 Beer Batter Chicken $6.99 Ib.
w/Cream Cheese $2.50 Eggplant Croquette $2.25
w/Cream Cheese & Jelly $2.75 Eggplant Caroza $2.50

Egg whites available upon request Red Pepper Oreganata $.95 each

Breakfast Burrito $4.95 Polenta w/Sausage $2.85

Two scrambled eggs with chopped ham, Rice Balls $2.25

cheddar cheese, peppers, onions on a wrap Spinach & Ricotta Croquette $2.25

Fresh squeezed orange juice $2.50 Steamed Asparagus $5.99 Ib.

Lemonade $2.50 Stuffed Artichoke $3.25

Fresh Brewed orangeade $2.50 Stuffed Ttalian Peppers $2.95

Fresh Brewed Ice Tea $1.50 Stuffed Mushrooms $1.25

Join our fax list for daily specials. Chicken Cordon Bleu $6.95

Free Deliveryll No minimum order!! Stuffed Zucchini $2.75
DELIVERY MILES PROGRAM
For every delivery $10 or more receive a special CHEF'S SPECTALS ON SATURDAYS

stamp...
Fresh Roast Pork
15 after that get tra st
Every $15 after that gefs an extra stamp BBQ wings - Fried Chicken wings

A just 1 i 1
fter just 10 stamps receive $10 of f your next Chicken cutlet - Chicken Parmm

delivery! . . .
Good for Breakfast and Lunch - does not include Ar“nf:hoke b'TeSf grilled Yegetables
Sautéed broccoli rabe- Fried peppers

cost of cigareties & lottery. Fried cauliflower - Fried yellow squash

Call today or ask your delivery guy for your Red ) i

Kettle Delivery Miles Card. EFrleId mushrlooms -EPoTIQTo BPalls 377 UNION BLVD
Office Catering Available ggplant cutlets - Eggplant Parm

Sandwich Trays - Buffets Baked manicotti - Stuffed eggplant TOTO WA , NJ 07512

Breakfast & Lunch Business Meetings Rep pepper risoffo or oregenata
Hot pepper, sausage & potato

Ask f Catering M
or our zerering tend Meatballs - Sausage & peppers

COMPLETE LINE OF FRESH FISH 97 3 _ 9 4 2 _ 3 777

ON FRIDAYS Visa/Mastercard Accepted-No personal checks

Fried Filet - Baked Filet All prices are subject to change without notice 973 - 94 2 -O 244 (FA X)

Combo Platter - Fish Sandwich . . .. o
Fish Cakes - Crab Cakes All prices are subject to additional 7% NJ sales tax

Fried Shrimp - Stuffed Shrimp
Fried Scallops - Fried Clams




