SALADS		<u>Roast</u>
<u>Club Salad</u>	\$6.95	With
Tossed mixed greens, turkey, chopped		dress
tomato, chopped bacon, cucumbers,		<u>Grille</u>
chopped egg, choice of dressing		With
<u>Buffalo Chicken Salad</u>	\$6.95	mixed
Mixed greens, croutons, tender strips of		semol
buffalo grilled chicken, red onion, green &		Batte
red pepper strips, choice of dressing		Lettu
<u>Grilled Tuna Salad</u>	\$6.95	frenc
Mixed greens, boiled egg, fresh grilled		Grille
tuna, boiled potato, tomato wedge, pepper		Shree
strips & raspberry vinegrette		onion,
<u>Grilled Chicken Caesar Salad</u>	\$6.95	
Crisp romaine lettuce, croutons, grilled		Ham o
chicken strips, grated cheese & Caesar		Turke
dressing		Roast
<u>Chicken Cutlet Over Tossed Green Salad</u>	\$6.95	Corne
Red pepper strips, marinated eggplant,		Salam
croutons, tomato, choice of dressing		Bologi
SANDWICHES & WRAPS		Peppe
<u>Chicken Salad Wrap</u>	\$6.50	Liverv
Fresh made chicken salad with chopped		Spice
bacon, shredded lettuce, tomato on spinach		Olive
wrap		Chees
<u>Grilled Chicken Breast</u>	\$7.25	Roast
With grated cheddar cheese, chopped		Morta
tomato, mixed greens, honey mustard on		Prosc
honey wheat wrap		Tuna
<u>Grilled Chicken Breast</u>	\$7.25	Chick
With fresh mozzarella, roasted peppers,		Egg S
greens, balsamic dressing on a wrap		Ham S
Chicken Cutlet Sandwich	\$7.25	Shrim
Mixed greens, chopped tomato, red onions,		Italia
pepper strips, mayo on french bread		Club S
<u>Grilled Eggplant</u>	\$6.75	
With fresh mozzarella, roasted peppers,		Meath
mixed greens, balsamic dressing on tomato		Sausa
wrap		Eggpl
<u>Chicken Cutlet</u>	\$7.25	Chick
With grated mozzarella, chopped tomato,		Meatl
sliced mushrooms, grated cheese on french		Knock
bread		Tende
		Deata

Roast Beef	\$6.75
With jack cheese, lettuce tomato, russian	
dressing on pita bread panini grilled Grilled Portobello Mushroom	\$6.50
With fresh mozzarella, roasted pepper,	ψ0.50
mixed greens, balsamic dressing on	
semolina roll	
Battered Fried Fish Sandwich	\$7.25
Lettuce, tomato, tarter sauce lemon on	Ψ7.20
french bread	
Grilled Filet Fish	\$7.25
Shredded red cabbage, grated carrots, red	4.1-2
onion, lemon vinegrette on french bread	
Cold Sandwiches	
Ham or Virginia Ham	\$6.25
Turkey or Hot Ham	\$6.25
Roast Beef	\$6.75
Corned Beef	\$6.75
Salami	\$6.25
Bologna	\$5.20
Pepperoni	, \$6.25
Liverwurst	\$5.20
Spiced Ham	\$5.20
Olive Loaf	\$5.20
Cheese	\$3.75
Roast Pork	\$6.75
Mortadella	\$6.25
Proscuitto & Imported Provolone	\$7.25
Tuna Salad	\$6.25
Chicken Salad	\$6.25
Egg Salad	\$5.20
Ham Salad	\$5.20
Shrimp Salad	\$6.75
Italian Sub	\$7.00
Club Sub	\$6.75
<u>Hot Sandwiches</u>	
Meatballs	\$7.25
Sausage & Peppers	\$7.25
Eggplant	\$7.25
Chicken Parmigiana	\$7.25
Meatloaf	\$7.25
Knockwurst/Kielbasa	\$7.25
Tenderloin	\$7.50
Pastrami	\$7.50
Pepper Steak	\$7.50

B.L.T.	\$5.20			
Grilled Cheese	\$3.50			
w/Meat	\$4.00			
w/Meat & Tomato	\$4.25			
Long roll \$.50 extra on all col				
Try your favorite sandwich a	on croissants,			
grilled panini or pita/flour to	ortilla wrap.			
Serving all Boars Head and	Thumans			
products.				
<u>Others</u>				
Chef Salad	\$6.95			
Salad Bar	\$4.95 lb.			
Piece of Fruit	\$.75			
French Fries	\$3.50			
Onion Rings	\$3.50			
Potato Salad	\$2.00 <u></u> 1b.			
Cole Slaw	\$2.00 <u></u> 1b.			
Macaroni Salad	\$2.00 <u></u> 1b.			
Artichoke Salad	\$3.75 <u></u> 1b.			
Beet Salad	\$2.95 <u></u> 1b.			
Chick Pea Salad	\$2.95 <u></u> 1b			
Cucumber Salad	\$2.75 <u></u> 1b			
Fruit Salad	\$2.95 <u></u> 1b			
German Potato Salad	\$2.25 늴lb			
Green Bean Salad	\$2.95 ≟lb			
Seafood Salad	\$4.25 늴lb			
Mushroom Salad	\$3.95 ½lb			
Pasta Salad	\$3.25 <u></u> 1b			
Tuna Macaroni	\$3.95 <u></u> 1b			
Chicken Salad	\$3.95 ½lb			
Egg Salad	\$2.25 ½lb			
Tuna Salad	\$3.95 ½lb			
Pizza				
8" Cheese Tomato - 8" Che	ese Basil \$5.25			
<u>Soup</u>	·			
Сир	\$2.25			
Pint	\$3.25			
Quart	\$4.95			
Price may change upon market value				
Wide variety of drinks available.				
NJ Lottery & Instant Tickets Available				
Ng Lottery a Instant fickets Available Newspapers Available				
remopuper o Aranabie				

<u>Breakfast</u>

Taylor Ham	\$3.50			
w/Cheese	\$3.75			
w/Egg & Cheese	\$4.00			
Egg Sandwich	\$2.95			
w/Meat	\$3.75			
Buttered Roll	\$1.00			
w/Jelly	\$1.00			
Muffins	\$1.75			
w/Butter	\$2.50			
Bagel				
w/Butter	\$1.50			
w/Cream Cheese	\$2.50			
w/Cream Cheese & Jelly	\$2.75			
Egg whites available upon request				
<u>Breakfast Burrito</u>	\$4.95			
Two scrambled eggs with chopped ham,				
cheddar cheese, peppers, onions on a wrap				
Fresh squeezed orange juice	\$2.50			
Lemonade	\$2.50			
Fresh Brewed orangeade	\$2.50			
Fresh Brewed Ice Tea	\$1.50			
Join our fax list for daily specials.				
Free Delivery!! No minimum order!!				
DELIVERY MILES PROGRAM				
For every delivery \$10 or more receive a special				

For every delivery \$10 or more receive a special stamp...

Every \$15 after that gets an extra stamp... After just 10 stamps receive \$10 off your next delivery!

Good for Breakfast and Lunch - does not include cost of cigarettes & lottery.

Call today or ask your delivery guy for your **Red Kettle Delivery Miles Card**.

Office Catering Available

Sandwich Trays – Buffets Breakfast & Lunch Business Meetings Ask for our Catering Menu

COMPLETE LINE OF FRESH FISH

ON FRIDAYS

Fried Filet - Baked Filet Combo Platter - Fish Sandwich Fish Cakes - Crab Cakes Fried Shrimp - Stuffed Shrimp Fried Scallops - Fried Clams

Saturday Specials				
	Sandwich			
Roast Pork	\$7.25	\$8.99 lb.		
Roast Lamb	\$7.50	\$9.25 lb.		
Veal	\$7.50	\$9.95 lb.		
Sausage Pie		\$4.99 lb.		
Broccoli Pie		\$4.99 lb.		
Spinach Pie		\$4.99 lb.		
Buffalo Wings		\$6.95 lb.		
Batter Fried Zucchini		\$4.99 lb.		
Batter Sweet Potato		\$3.99 lb.		
Beer Batter Chicken		\$6.99 lb.		
Eggplant Croquette		\$2.25		
Eggplant Caroza		\$2.50		
Red Pepper Oreganata		\$.95 each		
Polenta w/Sausage		\$2.85		
Rice Balls		\$2.25		
Spinach & Ricotta Croquette		\$2.25		
Steamed Asparagus		\$5.99 lb.		
Stuffed Artichoke		\$3.25		
Stuffed Italian Peppers		\$2.95		
Stuffed Mushrooms		\$1.25		
Chicken Cordon Bleu		\$6.95		
Stuffed Zucchini		\$2.75		

Saturday Spacials

CHEF'S SPECIALS ON SATURDAYS

Fresh Roast Pork BBQ wings - Fried Chicken wings Chicken cutlet - Chicken Parm Artichoke bites - grilled vegetables Sautéed broccoli rabe- Fried peppers Fried cauliflower - Fried yellow squash Fried mushrooms - Potato Balls Eggplant cutlets - Eggplant Parm Baked manicotti - Stuffed eggplant Rep pepper risotto or oregenata Hot pepper, sausage & potato Meatballs - Sausage & peppers

Visa/Mastercard Accepted-No personal checks All prices are subject to change without notice All prices are subject to additional 7% NJ sales tax

RED KETTLE DELI

377 UNION BLVD TOTOWA, NJ 07512

973-942-3777 973-942-0244 (FAX)